1
RU
МУЛЬТИМЕТР LED ЩИТОВОЙ ЦИФРОВОЙ ТРЁХФАЗНЫЙ
Êðàòêîå ðóêîâîäñòâî ïî ýêñïëóàòàöèè
Îñíîâíûå ñâåäåíèÿ îá èçäåëèè
Ìóëüòèìåòð LED ùèòîâîé öèôðîâîé òðåõôàçíûé ñî
ñâåòîäèîäíîé èíäèêàöèåé òîâàðíîãî çíàêà GENERICA (äàëåå –
ïðèáîð) ïðåäíàçíà÷åí äëÿ èçìåðåíèÿ ýëåêòðè÷åñêèõ âåëè÷èí â òð¸õôàçíûõ

– relative humidity from 45 % to 85 % at 25 °Ñ;
– base altitude is up to 3 000 m.
Type designation
IDÕ1 Õ2 Õ3- Õ4- Õ5- Õ6- Õ7-G
I – group (metering, control and measuring devices);
D – digital measuring device;
Õ1 – A - ammeter; V – voltmeter; M – multimeter;
Õ2 – device version (1 – 72ґ72 mm; 2 – 96ґ96 mm; 3 – 48ґ48 mm;
4 – 48ґ96 mm);
Õ3 – accuracy class (1 – accuracy class 0,5);
Õ4 – calibration (5 – no calibration);
Õ5 – number of measured phases (1 – single-phase; 3 – three-phase);
EN
5
Õ6 – additional functions (0 – no additional functions; 1 – RS-485; 2 – DO;
3 – DO + RS-485);
Õ7 – display type (LCD, LED);
G – GENERICA trademark.
Recording example of a 96x96 three-phase digital multimeter, accuracy
class 0,5, without calibration, with additional functions (relay outputs, analog
outputs and RS-485), with LED display, of GENERICA trademark:
IDM21-5-3-3-LED-G.
Technical data
Technical data of the device are given in table 1.
The overall and mounting dimensions of the devices are shown in figure 1
and table 2.
Functions of the buttons are described in table 3.
Connection diagrams of device is shown in figure 2.
Completeness of set
The delivery set is shown in the table 4.
Safety measures
The instrument corresponds to protection class against electric shock 0 at
IEC 61140.
It is forbidden to operate the instrument when the case and insulation of the
connected wires are damaged.